



Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HP PWD Palampur
Tel: +911894230563, Fax: +911894230563
E-mail: ee-elep-hp@nic.in

No.: PW/EDP/TA/NIT/2026-27/

2389-98

Dated: 17-07-2026

To

The Chief Engineer (KZ),
HPPWD Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (HP).

Subject: Publication of Tender Notice on the Departmental website.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice for the works specified in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per Notification worthy Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP letter No. PWD(B)A-(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2025, and further in compliance of worthy Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 letter No. PWD/ICTWing/website dt. 22-05-2026.

It is certified that the works mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tenders are urgent in nature and in public Interest. Kindly publication the same on the departmental website please.

DA:-NIT & Schedule of Quantity.

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

1. The Superintending Engineer, 2nd Electrical Circle, HP PWD Dharamshala.
2. All the Assistant Engineers Working under this Division.
3. Drawing Branch of this office.
4. The Notice board in this office.

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"Notice Inviting Tenders"**

Engineer, Electrical Division, HP PWD Palampur on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, (Elect.) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the H.P. General Sales Tax Act. 1968 so as to reach in his office on or before **25-07-2026** up to 3.00 PM, and the same shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be had from his office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **25-07-2026** up to 10.00 A.M. and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **24-07-2026** up to 12.00 noon.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Form No.	Cost of Form
1	Construction of Choudhary Tara Chand , Govt. Sr. Sec. Sec. School at Gaggal Kholi in Tehsil Dheera , Distt. Kangra (H.P.)(Sh: Providing Supplyng and laying steel Conduit therein).	98,890/-	2000/-	Three months	7/8	350
2	Replacement of existing old and damaged Campus Lighting into new one in the HPPWD Rest House at Sihunta in Tehsil Bhattiyat and District Chamba (H.P.).	99,819/-	2000/-	Six months	7/8	350
3	Replacement of old FTL fixtures with new LEDs in THIRD FLOOR (WING-A) of super specialty block Dr.RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.	98,773/-	2000/-	Two months	7/8	350
4	Replacement of old FTL fixtures with new LEDs in GROUND FLOOR (WING-B) of super specialty block Dr.RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.	99,197/-	2000/-	Two months	7/8	350
5	Replacement of damaged pipe of HVAC system from Chiller room to make up tank at terrace along with replacement of Ball Valve and float Valves etc. at 500 Bedded Hospital Dr. RPGMC Tanda.	99,914/-	2000/-	Three months	7/8	350

HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK VIBHAG

This is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in Public Interest. The Tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/firm who fulfill the following criteria/documents with the application.

Conditions:

1. The contractor should have the EPF registration certificate should be attached with application.
2. The GST registration certificate.
3. The contractor should produce a copy of latest enlistment/renewal.
4. The latest ITR filed should be attached with application.
5. The bidders enlisted in a particular class shall be eligible to tender for his own class or one step below.
6. The bidder should attach authorization and work done certificate with application for Specialized Jobs.
7. In case of Holiday on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day on the same time and venue.
8. Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tenders fax/email/whatsapp shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
9. The FDR duly pledged should be attached separately with each tender.
10. Only two number tender forms will be issued to the eligible contractor.
11. Conditional/ incomplete tenders & tender without earnest money will be summarily rejected.
12. The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, HP PWD Palampur reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reasons.


Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of Choudhary Tara Chand, Govt. Sr. Sec. School at Gaggal Kholi in Tehsil Dheera, Distt. Kangra (H.P.). (Sh: Providing Supplying and laying steel Conduit therein).

①

ESTIMATED COST: 98,980/- only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs.2000-only
TIME ALLOWED:- Three months

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	Job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
		RATES				
1	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with the accessories in surface / recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required:-					
1.01	25 mm. dia	490	202.00	Rs. Three hundred eleven only	Per Meter	98980
Total:						98980

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & Approved
for No. 981980-1000
(Rs. ninety eight thousand and hundred only)

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HPPWD Palampur

Gm

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Replacement of existing old and damaged Campus Lighting into new one in the HPPWD Rest House at Sihunta in Tehsil Bhattiyat and District Chamba (H.P.).

ESTIMATED COST: 99,819/- only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs.2000-only
TIME ALLOWED:-six months

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	job No	RATES	WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Supplying and fixing of ruby Small LED Post Top fixture of following capacity are made of Die cast alum. housing with three nos. die cast aluminium arms are provided to support the housing Power LED's are mounted on metal clad PCB's and LED's & PCB assembly are mounted extruded aluminium Heat Sinks. A UV stabilized PC diffuser is provided as complete in all respects as required:-					
1.01	RUBY Small-40W LED	5 ✓	15017	Rs. Fifteen thousand & seventeen only	Each	75085 ✓
2	Makes: Twinkle LuxMax/Electrocine					
2.01	Providing & Laying of one number aluminium conductor, PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured/ XLPE power cable, 1.1 KV grade of following sizes direct in ground including excavation and refilling the trench etc as required, but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering.Make:- KEI/Anchor/Plaza					
3	Armoured cable 6sq. mm (twin core)	44 ✓	478	Rs. Four hundred seventy eight only	R.Mtr.	21032 ✓
3.01	Supplying and drawing following size of PVC insulated, heat resistant, flame retardant (HRFR) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in existing surface / recessed, Steel/PVC conduit as required.Make:- KEI/Anchor/Plaza					
4	PVC insulated HRFR LS Copper conductor 1.5 Sq. mm.					
4.01	3x1.5 Sq. mm.	14 ✓	111	Rs. One hundred eleven only	Meter	1554 ✓
5	Supplying and fixing modular 6 way bell indicator with buzzer.name plate including the cost of surface plastic gang box and cover plates with mounting frames suitable to operate on 230 volts A.C supply complete with all accessories,connection,testing and commissioning etc. as required complete in all respect.	1 ✓	2148	Rs. Two thousand one hundred forty eight only	Each	2148 ✓
5.01	Makes:- Gold Medal(Cat No. 106567)					
6.01	Less the credit for Dismantalled material(Rs. 1050).					
Total:						99819 ✓

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked for 18.99,819/- only.

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
Palampur

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost : Rs. 98,773/-
 Earnest Money : Rs. 2,000/-
 Time Limit : Two Months.

NAME OF WORK: Replacement of Old FTL fixtures with new LEDs in **Third floor (Wing-A)** of Super Specialty Block, Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	③		Units	Amount (in Rs.)
			(in figures)	(in words)		
1	Providing and fixing of LED fixture 600mm x 600mm 36Watt +/- 1W recess mounted having minimum system lumen efficacy of 100lm/W with CRCA housing and PMMA diffuser with P.F. >0.95, THD<10%, CCT 5700K, CRI 80. The LED shall be tested with LM80-08 standard with useful life of 50000 hrs. at L70 with 5 years warranty. The input voltage range shall be 150V as required complete with connections, testing etc.					
	36 Watt LED 2'x2' Recess panel	16 Nos.	5420.00	Rs. Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only.	Each	86720.00
	Makes: Wipro/Havells/Panasonic					
2	Providing and installation of LED fixture 18W +/- 1W LED round/square surface mounted downlighter with minimum system lumen efficacy of 85 lm/W with and P.F. >0.95 with THD <20%, CCT 6000K, CRI 80. The LED with useful life of 50000 Hrs. at L70 with 5 years warranty. The input voltage range shall be 150V as required complete with connections, testing etc.					
	18 Watt LED round/square Surface	5 Nos.	1567.00	Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seven only.	Each	7835.00
	Makes: Wipro/Havells/Panasonic					
3	Providing and fixing decorative extruded tube fixture having high quality design suitable for LED tube up to 18Watt (1800 lumen) 6500K and it should be compatible with specifications i.e. power factor ≥ 0.9, harmonic distortion ≤ 10% and efficacy ≥ 100 lumens per watt, CRI > 80, suitable for input voltage AC 220-240V, 50/60 Hz, including one no. tube rod 18 Watt complete with all accessories, connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required, complete in all respects.					
	18 Watt LED Tube fixture	3 Nos.	1406.00	Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Six only.	Each	4218.00
	Makes: Philips/Wipro/Other					
TOTAL Rs.						98773.00

Booth schedule of quantity checked and approved for 98773/-

Assistant Engineer
 Electrical Sub-Division
 HP PWD Tanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost : Rs. 99,197/-
Earnest Money : Rs. 2,000/-
Time Limit : Two Months.

NAME OF WORK: Replacement of Old FTL fixtures with new LEDs in Ground floor (Wing-B) of Super Specialty Block, Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate (in Rs.)		Units	Amount (in Rs.)
			(in figures)	(in words)		
1	Providing and installation of LED fixture 1200mm x 300mm, 36W +/- 1W recess mounted with PMMA diffuser with having minimum system lumen efficacy of 100 lm/W with CRCA housing and P.F. >0.95 with THD<10%, CCT 5700 K, CRI 80. The LED shall be tested with LM80-08 standard with useful life of 50000 hrs. at L70 with 5 years warranty. The input voltage range shall be 150V to 270V as required.	4 Nos.	6830.00	Rs. Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty only.	Each	27320.00
2	36 Watt Recess mounted Panel- 1'x 4' Makes: Wipro/Havells/Panasonic Providing and fixing of LED fixture 600mm x 600mm 36Watt +/- 1W recess mounted having minimum system lumen efficacy of 100lm/W with CRCA housing and PMMA diffuser with P.F. >0.95, THD<10%, CCT 5700K, CRI 80. The LED shall be tested with LM80-08 standard with useful life of 50000 hrs. at L70 with 5 years warranty. The input voltage range shall be 150V as required complete with connections, testing etc.	10 Nos.	5420.00	Rs. Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only.	Each	54200.00
3	36 Watt LED 2'x2' Recess panel Makes: Wipro/Havells/Panasonic Providing and installation of LED fixture 18W +/- 1W LED round/square surface mounted downlighter with minimum system lumen efficacy of 85 lm/W with and P.F. >0.95 with THD <20%, CCT 6000K, CRI 80. The LED with useful life of 50000 Hrs. at L70 with 5 years warranty. The input voltage range shall be 150V as required complete with connections, testing etc.	5 Nos.	1567.00	Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seven only.	Each	7835.00
4	18 Watt LED round/square Surface Makes: Wipro/Havells/Panasonic Providing and fixing decorative extruded tube fixture having high quality design suitable for LED tube up to 18Watt (1800 lumen) 6500K and it should be compatible with specifications i.e. power factor ≥ 0.9, harmonic distortion ≤ 10% and efficacy ≥ 100 lumens per watt, CRI > 80, suitable for input voltage AC 220-240V, 50/60 Hz, including one no. tube rod 18 Watt complete with all accessories, connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required, complete in all respects.	7 Nos.	1406.00	Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Six only.	Each	9842.00
	18 Watt LED Tube fixture Makes: Philips/Wipro/Zeinox/Bosch					
TOTAL Rs.						99197.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved on 9/9/17

Assistant Engineer
Electrical Sub-Division
HP PWD Tanda

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Replacement of damaged pipe of HVAC system from Chiller room to make up tank at terrace along with replacement of Ball Valve and float Valves etc. at 500 Bedded Hospital Dr. RPGMC Tanda.

5

ESTIMATED COST: 99,914- only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs.2000-only
TIME ALLOWED:- Three months

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	Job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
		RATES				
1	Providing and Fixing of IP20 LED Surface mounted CRCA Powder Coated Box Type Channel with Pro LED Lamp Suitable for mounting 1 X 18 W LED Tube T8 type having minimum system efficacy of 100 lm/W, P.F.>0.95 with THD<10% .CCT 6500 K,CRI 80, Surge Protection 2 Kv.The LED with Useful life of 50000 Hrs at L70 . The Input voltage range shall be 150V to 270V, 50/60 HZ complete with all accessories, including connections, testing and commissioning etc.as required complete in all respects.	20	867	Rs. Eight hundred sixty seven only	Each	17340
	LED fixture 1x18 Watt Surface Mounted 4 Feet Ultra Bright LED Tubelight					
2	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity MCCB with thermomagnetic release and terminal spreaders in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. 32 A- 100 A 18 KA	4	7626	Rs. Seven thousand six hundred twenty six only	Each	30504
3	Providing & fixing CPVC Pipe following size as required complete in all respects and to the best satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 25mm dia.	74	530	Rs. Five hundred thirty only	Per Mtr.	39220
4	Providing & fixing brass Ball Valve following size as required complete in all respects and to the best satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 25mm dia.	3	1850	Rs. One Thousand eight hundred fifty only	Each	5550
5	Providing & fixing brass NRV (Non return valve) following size as required complete in all respects and to the best satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 25mm dia.	2	2400	Rs. Two thousand four hundred only	Each	4800
6	Providing & fixing brass float valve following size as required complete in all respects and to the best satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 25mm dia.	2	1250	Rs. One thousand two hundred fifty only	Each	2500
Total:-						99914

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for
By: 99,914- only

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur